GENERAL INDEX.

CHAI		COL
1.	To reduce the law incorporating the city of Granite Falls, Yellow Medicine county, Minnesota, into one act.	1
2.	To incorporate the village of Warren, Marshall county, State of Minnesota	13
3.	To incorporate the village of Buffalo, Wright county, State of Minnesota	15
4.	To incorporate the village of Waconia, in the county of Carver, and to confer certain powers upon the council of said village and the electors thereof	16
. 5.	To incorporate the village of Sauk Rapids, in the county of Benton, Minnesota	17
6.	To incorporate the village of Northern Pacific Junction, in the county of Carlton, and State of Minnesota	19
7.	To incorporate the village of Lake Benton, in Lincoln county	20
8.	To incorporate the village of Heron Lake, in the county of Jackson,	21
9.	To incorporate the village of Nicollet, in the county of Nicollet	21
10.	To incorporate the village of Rockford, in Wright county	22
11.	To incorporate the village of South Stillwater, in Washington county	23
12.	To incorporate the village of Adrian	24
13.	To incorporate the village of Barnesville, in the county of Clay	25
14.	To incorporate the village of Clontarf, in the county of Swift, and State of Minnesota	26
15.	To incorporate the village of Avoca	27
16.	To incorporate the village of Fulda, in Murray county	33
17.	To incorporate the village of Brandon, Douglas county	34
18.	To incorporate the city of Brainerd in Crow Wing county	35
19.	To incorporate the village of North Branch	57
20.	To amend section five (5) of article three (3) of chapter two (2) of the special laws of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine (1869)	70

CHAL	IRK.	LUE, .
21.	To amend section three (3) of chapter two (2), and section seventeen (17) of chapter three (3) of the charter of the city of Shakopee, in Scott county	71
22.	To amend chapter forty-four (44) of the special laws of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877) entitled An act to amend an act entitled An act to incorporate the village of Madelia in the county of Watonwan, approved March eight (8), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873), and in relation to ordinances passed under said chapter	71
23.	Amending chapter four (4) of the special laws of one thousand eight bundred and seventy-four (1874), being an act to incorporate the village of Willmar	72
24.	To amend an act entitled "An act to authorize the incorporation of the village of Park Point, and to grant it certain powers."	73
25.	To amend chapter seven (7) of an act entitled An act to define the boundaries and establish a municipal government for the village of Duluth, approved March eight (8), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	74
26.	To amend chapter twenty-three (23), special laws one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), being an act to incorporate the village of Lansing, Mower county	76
27.	To amend an act entitled An act to incorporate the village of White Bear, in the county of Ramsey and State of Minnesota	76
28.	To amend an act entitled An act to amend the law incorporating the village of Sleepy Eye, Brown county, Minnesota	77
29.	To amend chapter fourteen (14) special laws one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), entitled "An act to incorporate the city of Fergus Falls, in the county of Otter Tail, and State of Minnesota."	77
30.	To amend section one (1) of chapter six (6) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877), entitled "An act to incorporate the village of Benson, Swift county, Minnesota	-78
31.	To amend chapter fourteen (14), special laws one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), being an act for the incorporation of the village of LeRoy, Mower county	79
32.	To amend an act entitled An act to amend an act to incorporate the village of Benson, Swift county, State of Minnesota, the same being chapter sixty-one (61) of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878)	79
33.	To amend the charter of the City of St. Paul, and the several acts amendatory thereof	80

CHAP?	TER. PA	GE.
'34.	To amend chapter seven (7) of an act entitled: "An act to reduce the act incorporating the city of Rochester, in the county of Olmsted, and State of Minnesota, and the several acts amendatory thereof, and the act to organize a board of education for the city of Rochester, and the several acts amendatory thereof to one act and to amend the same," Approved March ninth (9th), one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven (1867), and the subsequent acts amendatory thereof, by adding certain new sections to said chapter relating to the vacating of streets and public grounds.	82
35.	To amend an act entitled: "An act to incorporate the village of Winnebago City, Faribault county, State of Minnesota, Approved February twenty-four (24), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874).	84
36.	·To amend an act entitled an act to incorporate the village of Litch-field	85
37.	To amend the charter of the city of St. Paul, in relation to the fire department of said city	86
38.	To amend an act entitled: An act to incorporate the village of Duluth, approved March eight (8), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	89
- 39.	To amend section twenty-one (21), of sub-chapter five (5), of chapter seventy-six (76), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), being an act to amend and consolidate the charter of the city of Minneapolis	.· 90
40.	To amend the charter of the city of Minneapolis	90
41.	To amend the charter of the city of Minneapolis	91
42.	To amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the city of Man. kato."	92
43.	To amend section eight (8), of chapter two (2), of an act entitled an act to incorporate the village of Marine. Approved March fourth (4th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875)	. 92
44. '	Amending parts of the charter of the town of Taylors Falls, Chisago county, and acts amendatory thereto	93
45.	To amend chapter seventy-seven (77), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), relating to the village of Montevideo and town of Sparta	99
46.	To amend chapter one hundred and fifty-three (153), of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), an act to authorize Morrison county, and the town of Little Falls, to issue bonds	99
47.	To amend an act entitled: An act to fix the compensation and fees of certain county officers of Hennepin county. Approved February sixteen (16), A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	100

CHAPI	TER. P.	AGE.
48.	To amend an act entitled: An act relating to the public schools in the village of Cannon Falls, Goodhue county, Minnesota	100
4 9.	To amend an act entitled: An act relating to the government of free schools in the city of Minneapolis, being chapter one hundred and fifty-seven (157), of the special laws of Minnesota, for one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), and the several acts amendatory thereof	101
50.	To amend chapter fifteen (15) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-four (1864), relating to the Fambault school district	102
51.	To amend chapter one hundred and and sixty-eight (168), of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), entitled an act to create and organize a special school district in the county of Jackson	103
52.	To amend an act entitled an act relating to the government of free schools in the city of Minneapolis, the same being chapter one hundred and fifty-seven (157), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), and the several acts amendatory thereof	103
53,	To amend an act entitled "an act to extend the limits of the city of Minneapolis," approved November eighteen (18), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	105
54.	To amend an act entitled "an act to authorize the board of county commissioners of Brown county, to issue the bonds of said county for the construction of bridges across the Cottonwood river, in said county," approved March second (2d), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	105
55	To amend an act to authorize the city of St. Paul, to issue bonds for the repair or rebuilding of certain bridges and approaches and the opening of a street, approved February nine (9), one thous- and eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	106
56.	To amend sixteen (16), sub-division ninth (9th), chapter two (2) special laws one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881).	106
. 57. ,	To amend sections two (2) and six (6) of an act entitled an act, to provide a sinking fund for the payment of the bonded indebtedness of the city of Albert Lea, Minnesota	107
58	To amend section two (2), of chapter three hundred and seventy- nine (379), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1831)	108
59.	To amend section thirteen (13), chapter two (2), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	108
60.	To amend chapter two hundred and seventy-eight (278), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), providing for locating and establishing a state road between Ramsey and Washington counties.	109

AGE.		
109	To amend section one (1), of chapter sixty-two (62), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-three (1863), the the same being an act entitled "an act to change the names of certain persons therein mentioned," whereby the name of Thomas Gilbertson, was changed to Yorkel G. Jonsrud. Approved March fourth (4th), eighteen hundred and sixty-three (1863)	61,
110	To amend section one (1), of chapter forty-one (41), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), and acts amendatory thereof	62.
110	To amend section six (6), of chapter two hundred and eleven (211), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), relating to the municipal court of St. Paul, approved March first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876)	63.
111	To amend chapter two hundred and thirty-one (231), of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), being an act granting swamp lands in the county of Otter Tail, to aid in the construction of a railroad from Fergus Falls, to the Northern Pacific railroad	64,
112	To amend an act entitled, "an act granting swamp lands to aid the Minneapolis and St. Cloud railroad company in building branches to connect with the Lake Superior and Mississippi railroad, and the Winona and St. Peter railroad or any other railroad in southern Minnesota," approved February eleventh (11th), one thousand eight hundred and sixty-five (1865)	65.
113	To amend an act to amend an act to allow the common council of the city of St. Paul, to lay out a levee and street, approved March eighth (8th), eighteen hundred and seventy-nine (1879), approved March seven (7), eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881)	66.
114	To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-three (138), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	67.
114	To amend chapter three hundred and three (303), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	68.
115	To amend section one (1), chapter three hundred and fifty-nine (359), special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881)	· 69.
115	To amend section four (4) of the act entitled "an act to incorporate the Minneapolis and St. Cloud railroad company," approved March first (1st) A. D. one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six (1856)	70.
116	To amend section six (6), of chapter three hundred and six (306), of the special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-nine (1879), being an act to regulate the salaries and fees of county officers of Rice county	71.

CHAPT	TER. PA	GE.
72.	Amending the articles of incorporation of the Grant and Dakota railway company	116
, 7 3.	To amend section two (2), of chapter two hundred and twelve (212) of the special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-six (1876), entitled an act to provide for the equalization of taxes in the county of Ramsey	117.
74.	To amend chapter one hundred and forty-nine (149),) special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), approved March eight (8,) one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	117
75.	To amend an act entitled an act to authorize the county commissioners of the county of Stearns, to take precautions to prevent the spreading of small pox, approved November fourth (4th). eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881)	
76.	To amend section four (4), of chapter seven (7), of the special laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) relating to the grading of streets in the village of Duluth	118
77.	To authorize the village of Wadena, in the county of Wadena, to issue bonds to aid in the construction of the Northern Pacific, Fergus and Black Hills railroad into said village	119
4 78. ·	To authorize the city of Moorhead, to issue bonds for bridge purposes in said city	121
79.	To authorize the city of Crookston, to issue bonds for the construction of water works	121
-80.	To allow the village of Zumbrota, in the county of Goodhue, and State of Minnesota, to issue its bonds for the purpose of establishing water works in said village	122
81.	To authorize the board of county commissioners of Blue Earth county, to issue bonds to pay certain bonds heretofore issued by said county known as the Blue Earth river bridge bonds	123
82.	To authorize the commissioners of the county of Yellow Medicine, to issue bonds for building court house and county jail	124
83.	To authorize the city council of the city of Winona, to issue bonds.	125
. 84.	To authorize the city council of Winona, to issue bonds for water works	126
85.	To authorize the village council of the village of Carver, Carver county, to issue the bonds of said village for the purpose of funding the floating indebtedness of said village	126
86.	To authorize the city council of the city of Stillwater, to issue bonds	127
87.	To authorize the common council of the city of Saint Paul, to issue the bonds of said city for the construction of a free bridge across the Mississippi river	128

GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPT		AGE.
88.	To authorize the City of Minneapolis to issue bonds for certain purposes therein named	129
89.	Authorizing the Board of County Commissioners of Polk county to issue bonds for the construction of bridges across Wild Rice, Marsh, Sand Hill, Red Lake, and Thief rivers, and other creeks in Polk county as the county commissioners may think necessary,	
	and to construct roads in said Polk county	131
90.	To authorize the village of Cannon Falls to issue its bonds to the amount of two thousand dollars for road purposes	132
91.	To authorize the city of Hastings to issue bonds for the construction of a highway across the Mississippi bottom north of said city, in Washington county	133
9 2.	Fo authorize the city of Albert Lea, in the county of Freeborn, to issue bonds, to rebuild a bridge and maintain a causeway, and build a dam at the outlet of Fountain Lake, in said city	134
93.	To authorize the Board of County Commissioners of Scott county, to issue bonds to build a jail and Sheriff's residence in said county.	135
94.	To authorize school district number one (1) of Scott county to issue a bond	135
95.	To authorize the County Commissioners of Olmsted county to issue bonds for the purpose of purchasing land and erecting buildings, etc., thereon, for holding agricultural fairs and cattle shows	136
96.	To authorize the village of Sleepy Eye Lake, in the county of Brown and State of Minnesota, to organize and maintain a fire department, and to issue the bonds of the village for that purpose	137
97.	To authorize the County Commissioners of Chippewa county to issue bonds to build a court house and jail in said county	138
98.	To authorize the Minncapolis Gas Light Company to issue and ne- gotiate bonds, and to secure the same by mortgage of its property and franchises:	140
99.	To authorize the County Commissioners of Clay County to pay for services rendered in the county treasurer's office	
100.	To authorize the board of county commissioners of St. Louis counto purchase a site for, and erect a jail for said county, and provide for the payment thereof	142
101.	To authorize the Stillwater Street Railway and Transfer Company to use and occupy with its structures, that part of Lake St. Croix in front of the city of Stillwater, in Washington county, state of Minnesota.	•
102	To authorize the Chippewa Valley and Superior Railway Company to bridge the Mississippi river	
103.	To authorize the city of Crookston to develope and improve the water works at Crookston	

CHAP		ron.
104.	To authorize the county commissioners of the county of Stearns to take measures to prevent the spreading of small pox	144
105.	To authorize the Saint Paul Gas Light Company to furnish steam for heating and motive power and the electric light for purposes of illumination in the city of St. Paul	145
10ö.	To authorize the county commissioners of Douglas county to fix salary of auditor's clerks for said county	146
107.	To authorize Abner B. Stimpson to sell and convey land without the signature of his wife to the deed of conveyance	147
108	Authorizing and providing for the condemnation of property for public use by the board of education of the city of St. Paul, and relating to the execution of conveyances by said board	147
109.	To authorize the board of commissioners of the county of Hennepin to pay the claim of Mrs. Milton Roberts for boarding and taking care of William J. Wallace, a poor sick person, resident of said county	148
110	Authorizing the city council of the city of Stillwater, to cover the funds to the credit of the sinking fund account, into the current fund account.	148
111.	To authorize the board of county commissioners of Hennepin county to pay the claims of A. C. Austin. Samuel Lydiard, Charles H. Ward and J. Shafer for services rendered as members of the board of equalization for the county of Hennepin, in the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty (1880)	149
112.	Authorizing the electors of the town of White Bear to hold their elections and town meetings in the village of White Bear	150
113	To authorize a special meeting of the board of county commissioners of Scott county, and legalizing a meeting	150
114.	To authorize the town council of the town of Taylors Falls. Chisago county, to purchase and sell certain capital stock	151
115.	To authorize the board of county commissioners of Scott county to levy a tax for road and bridge purposes	151
116.	To authorize the city of Winona to construct and operate water works in said city, and to occupy certain public grounds therefor.	152
117.	To authorize the borough council of the borough of Henderson to appropriate money to repair a certain highway	152
118.	To authorize the county of Ramsey to issue certificates of indebtedness for the improvement of the Fort street road	153
119.	Authorizing the city of St. Paul to make an appropriation for the improvement of Fort street	154
120.	To authorize the board of county commissioners of the county of Hennepin to appropriate money for the improvement of the nav-	154

CHAP	TER. PA	GE,
121.	To authorize Louisa A. McQuillan, guardian of Allen McQuillan, Anna McQuillan, Clara McQuillan and Philip F. McQuillan, minor children and devisees of the late Philip F. McQuillan, deceased, to make certain investments of the funds of her said wards	155
122.	To authorize the probate court of Ramsey county to transfer a certain trust fund	155
123.	To create a new school district in Fillmore county, Minnesota	156
124.	To detach certain territory from school district No. nine (9) and attach the same to school district No. eight (8) in Ramsey county.	156
125.	To consolidate school districts number thirty-three (33) and one hundred and two (102) in the county of Blue Earth	157
126.	In relation to the public schools of Brown's Valley, Traverse county Minnesota	157
127.	Relating to organization of school districts in Cass county	159
128.	To constitute and establish a school district in the county of Wabasha	160
129,	To create a new school district in the town of Hazel Run, in the County of Yellow Medicine and State of Minnesota	161
130.	To detach certain territory from independent school district No. fifty (50), in Dodge County, and attach the same to school district twenty-three (23) in said county	162
131.	To create common school district No. one hundred and eight (108) in Rice County	162
132.	Creating school district Number fifty-six (56) in Meeker county	163
133.	To detach certain territory from school districts number two (2), twenty-seven (27), and thirty-eight (38), in Nicollet county, and attach the same to independent school district Number one (1).	163
134.	To repeal chapter one hundred and fifty-two (152) of special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881,) changing the boundaries of independent school district number twenty-eight (28), in Dodge county	164
135	To detach certain territory from school district number seventy-seven (77), and attach the same to school district number seventy-six (76), both of Hennepin County	164
136.	To authorize the Board of County Commissioners of Blue Earth County to detach certain territory from joint school district number six (6), in the counties of Blue Earth and Le Sueur, and attach the same to school district number one hundred and thirty-three (133), in the county of Blue Earth	165
137.	To detach certain territory from school district number five (5) in Wright County, and attach the same to independent school district number seven (7), in said Wright County	165

CHAI	IER.	IGE.
138.	Regulating the holding of elections and meetings of the independent school district of Duluth	166
139.	To detach certain territory from school district number sixty-six (66), in the town of Canton, Fillmore county, and attach the same to school district number four (4), in town of Newberg, in said county	166
140.	To legalize and make valid the action of the Board of County Commissioners of Freeborn County, Minnesota, in making an appropriation for the purpose of aiding in the construction of a bridge across the outlet of Fountain Lake in said county.	167
141.	To legalize the actions of the town council of the town of Taylors Falls, Chisago county, in the construction of certain sidewalks and work upon screets in said town	167
142.	To legalize the action of certain persons as to certain amendments to the plat of Princeton townsite in Mille Lacs county, to legalize said plat as amended and certain conveyances and the records thereof relating to such plat.	
143.	To legalize the village of Lu Verne, and additions thereto	169
144.	To legalize certain acts of the board of supervisors of the town of Chaska, county of Carver	169
·145,	Legalizing the action of the board of county commissioners of the county of Kandiyohi, in allowing a certain claim and authorizing the payment of the same	170
146.	To legalize the acts and proceedings of the village council of the village of Benson. Swift county, Minnesota, in laying, extending and varating streets in said village since the organization of said village	170
147.	To legalize the action of the Cannon Falls school district, in the county of Goodhue, and State of Minnesota	171
148.	To provide for establishing and maintaining one or more pontoon bridges across the Minnesota river adjacent to the village of Redwood Falls	171
149.	To re-establish and legalize a State road in Benton county, and to legalize extensions.	172
150.	To provide for surveying, locating, opening and establishing a county road in the towns of Rose and New Canada, in Ramsey county	173
151.	To appropriate money for building a bridge across the Zumbro river, at the village of Mantorville, in Dodge county	174
152.	Authorizing the board of county commissioners of Murray county, to move a bridge built in said county with funds procured from the State	175
153.	To lay out and establish an avenue and erect a bridge in Ramsey	176

GENERAL INDEX.

CHAP		GE.
154	To provide funds and means to repair and improve the roads and highways leading into the city of Albert Lea, from the township of Albert Lea, Minnesota	177
155	To locate a State road from Mandada, in Traverse county, to Lillemon's Park, in Grant county	177
156	To aid in the construction of a bridge across the Blue Earth river in Blue Earth county	178
157	To appropriate money to build a bridge across Rock river in Rock county	179
158	To appropriate one thousand (\$1,000) dollars for building a bridge in Lac qui Parle county. Minnesota	180
159	To appropriate money to build a bridge over the Pomme de Terre river	181
160	To appropriate money to protect and maintain a bridge across the Blue Earth river in Faribault county	182
161	To appropriate money to build a bridge across Buffalo Creek, in the county of Renville	182
162	To appropriate money to build a bridge across the outlet of Lake Victoria, in section twenty-one (21), town one hundred and twenty-eight (128), range thirty-seven (37), Douglas county	183
1 63	To appropriate money to aid the county of Benton in the construction of a bridge across Elk river where the State road leading from Sauk Rapids to and through the towns of Gilmanton and Alberta in said county crosses said stream, and to improve said road through said towns	184
164	To appropriate money to build a bridge across the Rabbit river, in Traverse county	185
165	To appropriate money to build a bridge across the outlet of Manyaska or Prairie Lake, in town one hundred and two (102), of range thirty-one (31), Martin county	186
166	To appropriate money to aid Isanti county in construction of a bridge across the Rum river	187
167	To appropriate money to build a bridge across Rock river in Pipe-stone county	187
168	To appropriate money to build a bridge across the south branch of the Watonwon river in Watonwon county	188
169	To appropriate certain moneys to improve a certain road in sections three (3), four (4) and ten (10) in township thirty-five (35) of range twenty-six (26), in Sherburne county	189
170	To appropriate funds for the building of a bridge across the outlet of Buffalo Lake, in the town of Preston Lake, Renville county	190
171 ·	To appropriate money for building a bridge across the Des Moines river, in Cottonwood county	191

	**	GE.
172	To appropriate money to aid in the construction of a wagon bridge across the inlet of Little Kandiyohi Lake in Kandiyohi county	191
173	To appropriate money to build bridges in Cass county, Minnesota	192
174,	To appropriate money to aid in the construction of a bridge across the Big Chippewa river, in Pope county	193
175.	To appropriate money to assist in building a bridge across Otter Lake, in the county of McLeod	194
176.	To appropriate money to build bridges in Chippewa and Lac qui Parle counties	195
177.	To appropriate money to build a bridge and repair a Stateroad in Wadena county	195
178.	To appropriate money to aid building a bridge across the Red river, in Clay county	196
179.	To appropriate money to build a bridge across the Chippewa river, in Swift county	197
180.	To provide concerning the running at large of horses, cattle, sheep, mules and hogs in the counties of Douglas and Pope	198
181.	To prevent the running at large of cattle and other domestic animals in the towns of Litchfied and Collinwood, in Meeker county, State of Minnesota.	198
182.	To authorize the supervisors of the town of Chaska, to regulate the running at large of cattle, horses and other domestic animals in a portion of the town of Chaska, Carver county	199
183.	To prevent the running at large of cattle or other domestic animals in the town of Oakdale, and the town of Grant, of Washington county, State of Minnesota	199
184.	Relating to the running at large of cattle, sheep, horses, swine and other domestic animals in the county of Mc Leod, in the State of Minnnesota	200
185.	To prevent the running at large of cattle and other domestic animals in the township of Le Roy, county of Blue Earth	200
186.	Relating to the running at large of cattle, horses, mules, sheep, swine and other domestic animals in the county of Fillmore	201
187.	To prohibit the catching of trout in the town of Afton, Washington county	205
188.	To repeal an act entitled, an act to prohibit the catching of fish in the creek running out of Lake Whipple, Pope county	205
189.	To amend an act relating to the catching of fish in Le Sueur county, Minnesota	206
190.	To change the name of certain persons therein named	206
191.	. To change the names of certain persons named therein	206
100	The shows the same of contain namons therein named	907

СПАР		GE.
193.	To change the name of John Larson to John L. Shreve	207
194.	To provide for an extension of time for the performance of certain conditions, upon which certain bonds have been voted by the county of Todd, to aid in the construction of the Sauk Centre Northern railroad so called	207
195.	Fixing the charge for a license for the sale of spirituous, vinous and malt liquors in the village of Dassel, in Meeker county	208
196	To open and extend Stewart Avenue from the city limits to Fort Snelling bridge	209
197	For funding certain county bridge orders of the county of Marshall.	210
198	To extend the limits of the city of Minneapolis	211
199	To allow the city of Lake City to purchase a ferry boat, maintain and operate the same	211
200	Confirming certain rights upon the Duluth Street Railway Company	212
201	To detach Pipestone village from the towns of Gray and Sweet for election purposes	217
202	Creating two election precincts in the township of Hampton, county of Dakota, and State of Minnesota	217
203	Providing compensation to the Board of Equalization of the county of St. Louis, while acting as a Board of Equalization	218
204.	Relating to partition fences in the city of Red Wing	218
205.	For the improvement of the St. Croix river	219
206.	To substitute an amended plat for the original plat of Dunham's addition to Princeton, in Mille Lacs county, to legalize said amended plat and certain conveyances and the records of the same relating thereto	221
207.	To provide for "The North Star Barrel Company," "The Co-operative Barrel Manufacturing Company," "The Hennepin County Barrel Company," and the "Phænix Barrel Manufacturing Company," corporations heretofore organized to reorganize under chapter twenty-nine (29) of the laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy (1870), relating to co-operative associations	222
208.	To vacate a portion of the town plat of Vernon townsite, in Blue Earth county, Minnesota	223
209.	Relating to the board of control of Ramsey county	223
210.	Relating to the trial of actions for the violation of the ordinances of the village of Watertown, Carver county, Minnesota	224
211.	To fix the compensation and salary of the county treasurer and county attorney of Ramsey county, and certain officers of the city of Saint Paul, therein named	224
212.	To provide for the improvement and protection of the public ceme-	บอริ

CHAP:	rer. Pa	GE.
213.	To empower the town council of the town of Taylors Falls, Chisago county, to provide for the maintainance of sinking fund to provide for the payment of the bonds of the town	226
214.	To vacate the town or village plat of Grey Cloud, in Washington county	228
215.	Relating to salary of county treasurer of Scott county	228
216.	To regulate the salary, compensation and fees of the county treasurer of the county of Le Sueur, and state of Minnesota, and clerk hire of the same	229
217.	Extending the time for the payment of taxes on real and personal property in Lyon county	229
218.	To vacate a portion of the plat of Minnetonka, in Hennepin county.	231
219.	To fix the compensation of the county commissioners of Waseca county	231
220.	To permit the consolidation of the St. Cloud, Mankato & Austin Railroad Company with the Austin & Mankato Railroad Company	232
2 21.	To make paupers a town charge in Le Sueur county	233
222.	To regulate the compensation of county officers of Blue Earth county.	234
223.	To organize township number one hundred and twenty-seven (127) north of range forty-five (45) west of Traverse county	235
224.	To establish a municipal court in the city of Mankato, Blue Earth county, Minnesota	236
225.	To repeal chapter one hundred and fifty (150) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	250
226.	To repeal section three (3) of chapter three hundred and nine (309) of special laws of A. D., 1879, relating to the salary, fees and compensation of county officers in the county of Winona	251
227.	To repeal section twenty-two (22) of chapter sixty-four (64), special laws of A. D., one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) and to revive subdivision eighteen (18) of section three (3) chapter fifteen (15) special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879)	251
228.	To repeal chapter two hundred and seventeen (217) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877)	251
229.	To repeal chapter three hundred and eighty-nine (389) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), an act entitled. An act to provide a sinking fund for the payment of the bonded indebtedness of the city of Albert Lea. Minnesota	252